
Mens Race Results

Pos Name Club Age 1st Run 2nd Run Total

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:24:59 PM

Christiania Cup Donated By: S.A.S.C

1 Scott Kneller SASC 27 17.18 35.1317.95

2 Jono Brauer Berghutte 34 17.31 35.2617.95

3 Tim Easdale SASC 22 17.60 35.8018.20

4 Ed Mckinnon KAC 23 18.03 36.2018.17

5 Brad Wall Berghutte 37 18.25 37.6619.41

6 Ed Parry SASC 29 18.50 37.6819.18

7 Matt Coffey SASC 40 18.49 37.7119.22

8 AJ Jones SASC 37 18.66 37.8819.22

9 James Falkiner SCA 55 18.34 38.0319.69

9 Damien Powell S Brumby 43 18.70 38.0319.33

11 Sven Lindell Kiama 38 18.73 38.0819.35

12 Nick Payne Berghutte 23 18.60 38.3019.70

13 Duncan Burns SCA 47 18.51 38.4319.92

14 Sam Fagan SCA 39 18.97 39.0420.07

15 Charlie Hyles SCA 21 19.28 39.2419.96

16 Bruce Wallis Berghutte 51 19.69 39.7720.08

17 Urs Wenger TAC 52 19.57 39.8620.29

18 Anton Lindell Kiama 40 19.71 39.9120.20

19 Troy Ingle SASC 41 19.71 40.1320.42

20 Reid Ballingall Berghutte 36 19.57 40.2220.65

21 Julian Thompson SASC 45 19.59 40.5120.92

22 Mike Grace KAC 38 20.00 40.7420.74

23 Tom Punch SCA 48 20.05 40.7820.73

24 Ollie Minter Crackenback 26 20.28 41.0120.73

25 Justin Punch SCA 50 19.94 41.0321.09

26 Shane Burdett SASC 47 20.01 41.2221.21

27 Tim Minter Crackenback 28 20.41 41.3720.96

28 Axel Arnott SCA 46 20.01 41.4221.41

29 Hayden Cairns SASC 48 20.50 41.4920.99

30 Mitch Beale S Brumby 20 20.46 41.5321.07

31 Anthony Cay KAC 43 19.95 41.6121.66

32 Andrew Balak Kiama 40 20.17 41.7621.59

33 Richard Bullock TAC 39 20.23 42.0021.77

34 Charlie Haege SCA 39 20.86 42.0721.21

35 Dom Vertoudakis Redbank 24 20.71 42.0921.38

36 Jason de Vos S Brumby 45 20.68 42.6121.93

37 Ben Troy Brindabella 34 20.52 42.8122.29

38 Cameron Sloan SASC 20 20.59 42.8822.29

39 Jack Cook TAC 21 20.89 42.9522.06

40 Steve Schinagel S Brumby 60 21.15 43.3522.20

41 Matt Vizard Dulmison 46 21.05 43.4822.43

42 Alex Bryden Redbank 29 21.43 43.5022.07

42 Nick Chavamme S Brumby 50 21.47 43.5022.03

42 Simon May Crackenback 61 21.49 43.5022.01

45 Serge Negus Kiama 28 20.52 43.6723.15

46 Brett Green Brindabella 29 21.32 43.7322.41
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Mens Race Results

Pos Name Club Age 1st Run 2nd Run Total

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:24:59 PM

Christiania Cup Donated By: S.A.S.C

47 Mike Pennell Dulmison 55 21.50 43.7922.29

48 Ed Sainsbury Pindari 44 21.50 43.8022.30

48 James Lawrence Brindabella 51 22.04 43.8021.76

50 Michael Horton Berghutte 57 21.56 44.2322.67

51 Gray McLaren Brindabella 58 21.86 44.3522.49

52 Blair Whittaker Redbank 30 21.95 44.4622.51

53 Martin Schiller Roslyn 55 21.49 44.6323.14

54 Simon Clifford TAC 49 22.13 44.8422.71

55 Robert Kavo SASC 54 22.03 45.0022.97

56 Michael Suttor SCA 69 22.12 45.0422.92

57 Jeremy Balak Kiama 42 22.00 45.4123.41

58 Simon Walker SCA 41 22.38 45.7623.38

59 David Seymour Brindabella 41 22.45 45.8423.39

60 Phobe Hoy Roslyn 56 22.38 45.9823.60

61 Nick Reader Berghutte 54 22.62 46.0123.39

62 Drew Blomfield Berghutte 55 23.12 46.4623.34

63 Doug Potter Pindari 47 22.94 46.5323.59

64 Tom Roche Dulmison 54 22.36 46.5524.19

65 Mark Pilat Brindabella 58 22.86 46.7623.90

66 Ken Ineson Brindabella 59 22.99 46.9623.97

67 Russell Chait Brindabella 46 22.83 46.9824.15

68 Andrew Clouten Berghutte 48 23.15 46.9923.84

69 Brett Williams Dulmison 55 22.82 47.0224.20

69 Arthur Owens SASC 69 22.93 47.0224.09

71 Steve Andrea Crackenback 48 22.54 47.0524.51

72 Geoff Austen Pindari 43 22.72 47.1324.41

73 Rob Molino Kiama 56 22.56 47.3124.75

74 Timothy Azzopardi Brindabella 50 23.03 47.3624.33

75 Richard McCredie Crackenback 46 23.24 47.9124.67

76 Mark Reynolds S Brumby 60 23.29 48.0824.79

77 Steve Davis- Raiss S Brumby 56 23.32 48.4225.10

78 Mike Shannahan Crackenback 52 23.62 48.4524.83

79 Geoff McCredie Crackenback 55 23.57 48.5524.98

80 Craig Griffin Dulmison 49 22.99 48.7325.74

81 Nick Forster Brindabella 58 23.33 48.8125.48

82 Alan Liddle Roslyn 64 23.32 48.8225.50

82 Rod Hill SASC 55 23.91 48.8224.91

84 Paul Manka Berghutte 55 24.07 48.8924.82

85 Tim Pembroke KAC 55 23.45 48.9025.45

86 Rob Erhardt S Brumby 67 23.76 48.9325.17

87 Mark Hudson KAC 40 23.83 48.9425.11

88 Rod Carlson Dulmison 48 23.14 49.3026.16

89 Morgan Parker Roslyn 48 23.50 49.3825.88

90 Hayden Johnson Redbank 30 23.40 49.8926.49

91 Adam Chittendon Pindari 47 24.74 50.0325.29

92 John Beale S Brumby 60 24.93 50.0725.14
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Mens Race Results

Pos Name Club Age 1st Run 2nd Run Total

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:24:59 PM

Christiania Cup Donated By: S.A.S.C

93 Chris Paver Redbank 29 23.93 50.0926.16

94 John Topalidis S Brumby 53 24.19 50.1325.94

95 Alastair Sloan SASC 53 24.42 50.1425.72

96 Grahame Dumeresq Redbank 65 24.74 50.6625.92

97 John de Zwart Kiama 49 25.03 50.7225.69

98 David Lewandowski Redbank 29 25.31 51.3526.04

99 Greg Hutton Berghutte 56 24.77 51.4726.70

100 Jon Hardy SASC 68 24.83 51.6126.78

101 Mikey Austen Pindari 18 24.92 51.6826.76

102 Frank Soballa KAC 48 25.20 51.7926.59

103 Ben Sewell TAC 38 25.58 52.1826.60

104 Tom McCredie Crackenback 19 25.82 52.5326.71

105 Bruce Geary S Brumby 61 25.72 52.6526.93

106 Dan Cordukes Redbank 29 25.68 52.8527.17

107 Sean Pettet Redbank 29 25.75 53.0127.26

108 Phil Friedlander SASC 67 25.64 53.6127.97

109 Paul Darling Dulmison 53 26.23 54.0527.82

110 Jim Cook TAC 63 26.16 54.0927.93

111 Butch Young SASC 75 25.81 54.1628.35

112 Ivan Haege SCA 67 26.38 54.3027.92

113 Harry Minter Crackenback 32 26.43 54.3327.90

114 Andrew Vaughan S Brumby 57 27.01 54.4227.41

115 James Watson TAC 41 26.63 54.4627.83

116 Howard de Torres TAC 80 26.08 54.5328.45

117 David Gillespie Berghutte 58 25.83 54.5828.75

118 Paul Foy SASC 76 25.62 54.6829.06

119 Anthony Sidney Pindari 47 26.37 54.8228.45

120 Frank Walker TAC 71 27.54 55.4227.88

121 Tim Rossi KAC 65 26.83 55.5828.75

122 Mark Green Brindabella 60 27.04 55.6428.60

123 Togs Allen Crackenback 49 27.71 56.5628.85

124 John Rutherford KAC 73 27.04 57.0029.96

125 Ian Pilz Pindari 83 27.57 57.1229.55

126 Shann Turnbull Roslyn 82 29.20 61.0631.86

127 Brian Wilson Roslyn 75 30.39 61.4031.01

128 Ian McFarlane Brindabella 76 30.34 62.9932.65

129 Bruce Fasher Crackenback 69 31.95 67.7535.80

130 Mark Norris Roslyn 57 33.25 68.2535.00

131 Peter Hyde Kiama 58 32.65 69.2436.59

132 Neil Austen Pindari 71 33.56 70.8137.25
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Womens Race Results

Pos Name Club Age 1st Run 2nd Run Total

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:00 PM

Christiania Cup Donated By: S.A.S.C

1 Jenny Owens SASC 38 18.37 37.3518.98

2 Sami Kennedy-Sim SASC 28 18.69 38.0619.37

3 Elizabeth Pilat Brindabella 23 18.86 38.4719.61

4 Annabelle Burns SCA 18 19.02 38.5219.50

5 Libby Parry SASC 27 19.39 39.0919.70

6 Alexandra Pilat Brindabella 21 19.41 39.4220.01

7 Eilish Sheerin SCA 23 19.41 39.5420.13

8 Charlotte Murphy SASC 18 19.70 39.7620.06

9 Elke Haege SCA 37 20.70 42.2121.51

10 Ondine Maglashan SCA 53 20.82 42.7521.93

11 Kath Suttor SCA 28 20.90 42.8121.91

12 Shannon Cuthbertson TAC 50 21.55 43.2621.71

13 Georgina Dudzinski Brindabella 47 21.39 43.5822.19

14 Melysha Turnbull SCA 30 21.95 44.0822.13

15 Miranda Hyles SCA 19 21.46 44.4022.94

16 Daniella Powell S Brumby 39 21.84 44.6122.77

17 Caroline Brauer Berghutte 35 21.86 45.0823.22

18 Sarah Jones SASC 34 22.13 45.3523.22

19 Natasha Murray KAC 40 22.74 45.3822.64

20 Tika Robinson SCA 19 22.30 45.4323.13

21 Judy Lenne Berghutte 66 22.74 46.4123.67

22 Sarah Wilson KAC 18 22.72 46.4623.74

23 Ally Graves Crackenback 20 23.71 47.3023.59

24 Jillian Whitney TAC 67 23.61 49.9426.33

25 Linda McIntosh Roslyn 54 24.39 50.1325.74

26 Elle Cook TAC 29 24.95 50.4725.52

27 Julie Zwartaveen Berghutte 43 25.24 52.5527.31

28 Kate Trimble Pindari 49 25.73 53.3027.57

29 Merran Wallis Berghutte 49 26.94 55.5328.59

30 Peg Fisher Brindabella 65 27.32 55.6328.31

31 Sharon Gordon S Brumby 56 27.19 55.9128.72

32 Therese Maher Brindabella 47 27.17 56.7229.55

33 Kookie Hodge KAC 33 28.68 59.5330.85

34 Kristiane Price Berghutte 52 29.13 59.7630.63

35 Kirsty Grace KAC 40 28.38 60.0431.66

36 Louise Adams Berghutte 57 30.87 61.2830.41

37 Jan Owens SASC 66 30.44 62.2531.81

38 Brianna Grace KAC 34 30.65 62.7332.08

39 Jill O'Connor Roslyn 75 30.52 62.8932.37

40 Lucy Watson TAC 37 29.93 63.1833.25

41 Tara Taubenschlag Brindabella 37 31.18 63.8432.66

42 Jennifer Rosenthal TAC 56 35.69 75.9940.30

43 Margaret Grace KAC 72 40.93 87.5946.66

Page 1



Handicap Race Report

Pos Name Club Age Sex 1st Run Points 1 2nd Run Points 2 Best points

Thredbo Senior Interclub

06 August, 2016  4:25:00 PM

Crackenback Cup Donated By: Crackenback

1 James Falkiner SCA 55 M 19.69 -12.81 18.34 -15.75 -15.75

2 Jenny Owens SASC 38 F 18.98 -10.01 18.37 -8.82 -10.01

3 Duncan Burns SCA 47 M 19.92 -5.53 18.51 -8.76 -8.76

4 Bruce Wallis Berghutte 51 M 20.08 -7.63 19.69 -4.89 -7.63

5 Urs Wenger TAC 52 M 20.29 -7.21 19.57 -6.34 -7.21

6 Jono Brauer Berghutte 34 M 17.95 -6.75 17.31 -5.99 -6.75

7 Ondine Maglashan SCA 53 F 21.93 -4.83 20.82 -5.81 -5.81

8 Damien Powell S Brumby 43 M 19.33 -5.81 18.70 -4.65 -5.81

9 Michael Suttor SCA 69 M 22.92 -5.31 22.12 -4.25 -5.31

10 Judy Lenne Berghutte 66 F 23.67 -4.88 22.74 -4.39 -4.88

11 Simon May Crackenback 61 M 22.01 -4.38 21.49 -1.91 -4.38

12 Matt Coffey SASC 40 M 19.22 -4.17 18.49 -3.62 -4.17

13 Shannon CuthbertsonTAC 50 F 21.71 -3.80 21.55 0.69 -3.80

14 Steve Schinagel S Brumby 60 M 22.20 -2.57 21.15 -3.14 -3.14

15 Brad Wall Berghutte 37 M 19.41 -0.87 18.25 -2.77 -2.77

16 Justin Punch SCA 50 M 21.09 -1.26 19.94 -2.68 -2.68

17 Sven Lindell Kiama 38 M 19.35 -1.95 18.73 -0.73 -1.95

18 AJ Jones SASC 37 M 19.22 -1.92 18.66 -0.39 -1.92

19 Tom Punch SCA 48 M 20.73 -1.76 20.05 -0.54 -1.76

20 Scott Kneller SASC 27 M 17.95 -1.50 17.18 -1.50 -1.50

21 Julian Thompson SASC 45 M 20.92 1.55 19.59 -0.97 -0.97

22 Sami Kennedy-Sim SASC 28 F 19.37 -0.34 18.69 0.54 -0.34

23 Hayden Cairns SASC 48 M 20.99 -0.31 20.50 2.07 -0.31

24 Sam Fagan SCA 39 M 20.07 1.31 18.97 -0.08 -0.08

25 Jillian Whitney TAC 67 F 26.33 9.19 23.61 -0.07 -0.07

26 Shane Burdett SASC 47 M 21.21 1.66 20.01 -0.03 -0.03

27 Arthur Owens SASC 69 M 24.09 1.21 22.93 0.47 0.47

28 Gray McLaren Brindabella 58 M 22.49 0.54 21.86 2.49 0.54

29 Axel Arnott SCA 46 M 21.41 3.53 20.01 0.72 0.72

30 Georgina Dudzinski Brindabella 47 F 22.19 1.12 21.39 2.01 1.12

31 Ed Mckinnon KAC 23 M 18.17 1.23 18.03 4.95 1.23

32 Anton Lindell Kiama 40 M 20.20 1.28 19.71 3.48 1.28

33 Tim Easdale SASC 22 M 18.20 1.39 17.60 2.44 1.39

34 Michael Horton Berghutte 57 M 22.67 2.30 21.56 1.49 1.49

35 Mike Pennell Dulmison 55 M 22.29 1.68 21.50 2.65 1.68

36 James Lawrence Brindabella 51 M 21.76 1.73 22.04 8.79 1.73

37 Troy Ingle SASC 41 M 20.42 1.76 19.71 2.73 1.76

38 Dave Taylor Pindari 45 M 999.00 999.00 20.10 2.00 2.00

39 Libby Parry SASC 27 F 19.70 2.25 19.39 5.36 2.25

40 Martin Schiller Roslyn 55 M 23.14 6.41 21.49 2.59 2.59

41 Anthony Cay KAC 43 M 21.66 7.17 19.95 2.62 2.62

42 Annabelle Burns SCA 18 F 19.50 2.64 19.02 4.71 2.64

43 Jim Liddle Roslyn 22 M 18.50 3.06 999.00 999.00 3.06

44 Elizabeth Pilat Brindabella 23 F 19.61 3.25 18.86 3.78 3.25

45 Ed Parry SASC 29 M 19.18 3.85 18.50 4.68 3.85

46 Nick Chavamme S Brumby 50 M 22.03 3.98 21.47 6.22 3.98

47 Elke Haege SCA 37 F 21.51 4.83 20.70 5.49 4.83

48 Jason de Vos S Brumby 45 M 21.93 7.17 20.68 5.37 5.37

49 Alexandra Pilat Brindabella 21 F 20.01 5.48 19.41 6.98 5.48
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Handicap Race Report

Pos Name Club Age Sex 1st Run Points 1 2nd Run Points 2 Best points

Thredbo Senior Interclub

06 August, 2016  4:25:00 PM

Crackenback Cup Donated By: Crackenback

50 Reid Ballingall Berghutte 36 M 20.65 6.79 19.57 5.66 5.66

51 Charlotte Murphy SASC 18 F 20.06 5.75 19.70 8.67 5.75

52 Mike Grace KAC 38 M 20.74 5.79 20.00 6.66 5.79

53 Eilish Sheerin SCA 23 F 20.13 6.14 19.41 6.98 6.14

54 Andrew Balak Kiama 40 M 21.59 9.03 20.17 6.15 6.15

55 Robert Kavo SASC 54 M 22.97 6.22 22.03 6.48 6.22

56 Alan Liddle Roslyn 64 M 25.50 12.81 23.32 6.49 6.49

57 Matt Vizard Dulmison 46 M 22.43 9.21 21.05 6.78 6.78

58 Rob Erhardt S Brumby 67 M 25.17 8.72 23.76 6.80 6.80

59 Phobe Hoy Roslyn 56 M 23.60 8.23 22.38 7.02 7.02

60 Richard Bullock TAC 39 M 21.77 10.78 20.23 7.25 7.25

61 Drew Blomfield Berghutte 55 M 23.34 7.53 23.12 12.08 7.53

62 Charlie Haege SCA 39 M 21.21 7.66 20.86 10.92 7.66

63 Ken Ineson Brindabella 59 M 23.97 8.04 22.99 8.32 8.04

64 Rob Molino Kiama 56 M 24.75 14.63 22.56 8.07 8.07

65 Nick Payne Berghutte 23 M 19.70 9.75 18.60 8.27 8.27

66 Mark Pilat Brindabella 58 M 23.90 8.40 22.86 8.31 8.31

67 Tom Roche Dulmison 54 M 24.19 13.01 22.36 8.40 8.40

68 Simon Clifford TAC 49 M 22.71 8.52 22.13 10.81 8.52

69 Nick Reader Berghutte 54 M 23.39 8.56 22.62 9.91 8.56

70 Natasha Murray KAC 40 F 22.64 8.88 22.74 15.11 8.88

71 Mark Reynolds S Brumby 60 M 24.79 11.86 23.29 9.31 9.31

72 Ed Sainsbury Pindari 44 M 22.30 9.98 21.50 10.90 9.98

73 Brett Williams Dulmison 55 M 24.20 12.32 22.82 10.33 10.33

74 Daniella Powell S Brumby 39 F 22.77 10.35 21.84 10.62 10.35

75 Howard de Torres TAC 80 M 28.45 17.25 26.08 10.55 10.55

76 Paul Foy SASC 76 M 29.06 23.64 25.62 10.88 10.88

77 Nick Forster Brindabella 58 M 25.48 17.20 23.33 11.05 11.05

78 Charlie Hyles SCA 21 M 19.96 11.20 19.28 12.22 11.20

79 Jon Hardy SASC 68 M 26.78 16.94 24.83 12.28 12.28

80 Steve Davis- Raiss S Brumby 56 M 25.10 16.58 23.32 12.49 12.49

81 Ben Troy Brindabella 34 M 22.29 17.43 20.52 12.69 12.69

82 Butch Young SASC 75 M 28.35 20.44 25.81 12.73 12.73

83 Kath Suttor SCA 28 F 21.91 13.81 20.90 13.40 13.40

84 Melysha Turnbull SCA 30 F 22.13 13.54 21.95 18.01 13.54

85 Peter Carr-Boyd KAC 32 M 21.34 13.64 999.00 999.00 13.64

86 Caroline Brauer Berghutte 35 F 23.22 15.86 21.86 13.74 13.74

87 John Beale S Brumby 60 M 25.14 13.81 24.93 18.86 13.81

88 Steve Andrea Crackenback 48 M 24.51 19.30 22.54 13.95 13.95

89 Tim Pembroke KAC 55 M 25.45 19.28 23.45 14.00 14.00

90 Grahame Dumeresq Redbank 65 M 25.92 14.40 24.74 14.00 14.00

91 Linda McIntosh Roslyn 54 F 25.74 15.65 24.39 14.22 14.22

92 Tim Minter Crackenback 28 M 20.96 14.52 20.41 16.55 14.52

93 Geoff McCredie Crackenback 55 M 24.98 16.66 23.57 14.69 14.69

94 Ollie Minter Crackenback 26 M 20.73 14.74 20.28 17.29 14.74

95 Doug Potter Pindari 47 M 23.59 14.92 22.94 17.03 14.92

96 Timothy Azzopardi Brindabella 50 M 24.33 16.79 23.03 15.30 15.30

97 Jeremy Balak Kiama 42 M 23.41 17.67 22.00 15.31 15.31

98 Andrew Clouten Berghutte 48 M 23.84 15.56 23.15 17.50 15.56
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Handicap Race Report

Pos Name Club Age Sex 1st Run Points 1 2nd Run Points 2 Best points

Thredbo Senior Interclub

06 August, 2016  4:25:00 PM

Crackenback Cup Donated By: Crackenback

99 Emma Milson Crackenback 25 F 999.00 999.00 20.89 15.59 15.59

100 Paul Manka Berghutte 55 M 24.82 15.77 24.07 17.60 15.77

101 Craig Griffin Dulmison 49 M 25.74 25.40 22.99 15.82 15.82

102 Sarah Jones SASC 34 F 23.22 16.61 22.13 16.06 16.06

103 Rod Hill SASC 55 M 24.91 16.27 23.91 16.67 16.27

104 Ian Pilz Pindari 83 M 29.55 21.12 27.57 16.98 16.98

105 Russell Chait Brindabella 46 M 24.15 18.79 22.83 17.14 17.14

106 Serge Negus Kiama 28 M 23.15 26.72 20.52 17.19 17.19

107 Mike Shannahan Crackenback 52 M 24.83 18.08 23.62 17.24 17.24

108 Mitch Beale S Brumby 20 M 21.07 17.38 20.46 19.09 17.38

109 Rod Carlson Dulmison 48 M 26.16 28.49 23.14 17.44 17.44

110 Phil Friedlander SASC 67 M 27.97 24.32 25.64 17.74 17.74

111 Simon Walker SCA 41 M 23.38 18.25 22.38 18.27 18.25

112 David Seymour Brindabella 41 M 23.39 18.31 22.45 18.68 18.31

113 Geoff Austen Pindari 43 M 24.41 22.49 22.72 18.75 18.75

114 Miranda Hyles SCA 19 F 22.94 21.80 21.46 18.91 18.91

115 Dom Vertoudakis Redbank 24 M 21.38 19.11 20.71 20.55 19.11

116 Jack Hartican Brindabella 27 M 21.69 19.34 999.00 999.00 19.34

117 Richard McCredie Crackenback 46 M 24.67 21.69 23.24 19.52 19.52

118 Morgan Parker Roslyn 48 M 25.88 26.93 23.50 19.54 19.54

119 John Topalidis S Brumby 53 M 25.94 23.51 24.19 19.80 19.80

120 Cameron Sloan SASC 20 M 22.29 24.18 20.59 19.85 19.85

121 Alex Bryden Redbank 29 M 22.07 19.95 21.43 21.74 19.95

122 Frank Walker TAC 71 M 27.88 20.82 27.54 25.80 20.82

123 Greg Hutton Berghutte 56 M 26.70 25.50 24.77 20.93 20.93

124 Brett Green Brindabella 29 M 22.41 21.85 21.32 21.10 21.10

125 Alastair Sloan SASC 53 M 25.72 22.29 24.42 21.14 21.14

126 John Rutherford KAC 73 M 29.96 30.91 27.04 21.39 21.39

127 Jack Cook TAC 21 M 22.06 22.90 20.89 21.59 21.59

128 Blair Whittaker Redbank 30 M 22.51 21.65 21.95 24.01 21.65

129 Peg Fisher Brindabella 65 F 28.31 21.72 27.32 23.02 21.72

130 Ivan Haege SCA 67 M 27.92 24.04 26.38 22.05 22.05

131 Bruce Geary S Brumby 61 M 26.93 23.03 25.72 22.71 22.71

132 Tika Robinson SCA 19 F 23.13 22.86 22.30 23.80 22.86

133 Jim Cook TAC 63 M 27.93 27.10 26.16 23.77 23.77

134 Adam Chittendon Pindari 47 M 25.29 24.39 24.74 27.50 24.39

135 John de Zwart Kiama 49 M 25.69 25.12 25.03 27.69 25.12

136 Ally Graves Crackenback 20 F 23.59 25.42 23.71 32.01 25.42

137 David Gillespie Berghutte 58 M 28.75 35.42 25.83 25.60 25.60

138 Kate Trimble Pindari 49 F 27.57 29.59 25.73 25.77 25.77

139 Tim Rossi KAC 65 M 28.75 30.17 26.83 26.17 26.17

140 Sarah Wilson KAC 18 F 23.74 26.26 22.72 26.25 26.25

141 Shann Turnbull Roslyn 82 M 31.86 34.74 29.20 27.22 27.22

142 Julie Zwartaveen Berghutte 43 F 27.31 32.64 25.24 27.42 27.42

143 Mark Hudson KAC 40 M 25.11 28.64 23.83 27.46 27.46

144 Andrew Vaughan S Brumby 57 M 27.41 28.70 27.01 33.22 28.70

145 Sharon Gordon S Brumby 56 F 28.72 30.75 27.19 29.02 29.02

146 Frank Soballa KAC 48 M 26.59 30.88 25.20 29.43 29.43

147 Mark Green Brindabella 60 M 28.60 33.08 27.04 31.14 31.14
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Handicap Race Report

Pos Name Club Age Sex 1st Run Points 1 2nd Run Points 2 Best points

Thredbo Senior Interclub

06 August, 2016  4:25:00 PM

Crackenback Cup Donated By: Crackenback

148 Paul Darling Dulmison 53 M 27.82 33.99 26.23 31.68 31.68

149 Hayden Johnson Redbank 30 M 26.49 43.83 23.40 32.45 32.45

150 Merran Wallis Berghutte 49 F 28.59 35.28 26.94 32.81 32.81

151 Elle Cook TAC 29 F 25.52 33.17 24.95 36.23 33.17

152 Jill O'Connor Roslyn 75 F 32.37 36.83 30.52 34.15 34.15

153 Brian Wilson Roslyn 75 M 31.01 35.26 30.39 39.39 35.26

154 Therese Maher Brindabella 47 F 29.55 42.12 27.17 35.65 35.65

155 Chris Paver Redbank 29 M 26.16 42.74 23.93 36.29 36.29

156 Anthony Sidney Pindari 47 M 28.45 42.00 26.37 36.99 36.99

157 Ian McFarlane Brindabella 76 M 32.65 43.64 30.34 38.35 38.35

158 Ben Sewell TAC 38 M 26.60 38.44 25.58 39.14 38.44

159 Louise Adams Berghutte 57 F 30.41 39.42 30.87 49.69 39.42

160 Jan Owens SASC 66 F 31.81 40.46 30.44 40.43 40.43

161 David Lewandowski Redbank 29 M 26.04 42.07 25.31 44.32 42.07

162 Togs Allen Crackenback 49 M 28.85 42.72 27.71 43.29 42.72

163 James Watson TAC 41 M 27.83 43.04 26.63 43.01 43.01

164 Kristiane Price Berghutte 52 F 30.63 44.39 29.13 43.31 43.31

165 Mikey Austen Pindari 18 M 26.76 49.08 24.92 45.05 45.05

166 Dan Cordukes Redbank 29 M 27.17 48.36 25.68 46.48 46.48

167 Sean Pettet Redbank 29 M 27.26 48.87 25.75 46.88 46.88

168 Kirsty Grace KAC 40 F 31.66 59.13 28.38 47.94 47.94

169 Harry Minter Crackenback 32 M 27.90 50.18 26.43 48.59 48.59

170 Tom McCredie Crackenback 19 M 26.71 48.80 25.82 50.29 48.80

171 Bruce Fasher Crackenback 69 M 35.80 66.44 31.95 52.97 52.97

172 Kookie Hodge KAC 33 F 30.85 59.87 28.68 54.94 54.94

173 Lucy Watson TAC 37 F 33.25 70.24 29.93 59.21 59.21

174 Neil Austen Pindari 71 M 37.25 73.02 33.56 60.84 60.84

175 Peter Hyde Kiama 58 M 36.59 79.09 32.65 65.30 65.30

176 Brianna Grace KAC 34 F 32.08 65.97 30.65 65.66 65.66

177 Tara Taubenschlag Brindabella 37 F 32.66 66.95 31.18 66.49 66.49

178 Mark Norris Roslyn 57 M 35.00 70.99 33.25 69.54 69.54

179 Jennifer Rosenthal TAC 56 F 40.30 95.26 35.69 78.49 78.49

180 Margaret Grace KAC 72 F 46.66 118.69 40.93 96.99 96.99

Page 4



Club Min Team Name 1st Run 2nd Run

Fastest Team of Five on Total Time

Total TimePos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:00 PM

Sir Herbert Schlink Cup Donated By: S.C.A

SASC 151

Scott Kneller 17.95 17.18 35.13

Tim Easdale 18.20 17.60 35.80

Jenny Owens 18.98 18.37 37.35

Ed Parry 19.18 18.50 37.68

Matt Coffey 19.22 18.49 37.71

36.73Average

Berghutte 72

Jono Brauer 17.95 17.31 35.26

Brad Wall 19.41 18.25 37.66

Nick Payne 19.70 18.60 38.30

Bruce Wallis 20.08 19.69 39.77

Reid Ballingall 20.65 19.57 40.22

38.24Average

SCA 113

James Falkiner 19.69 18.34 38.03

Duncan Burns 19.92 18.51 38.43

Annabelle Burns 19.50 19.02 38.52

Sam Fagan 20.07 18.97 39.04

Charlie Hyles 19.96 19.28 39.24

38.65Average

Brindabella 74

Elizabeth Pilat 19.61 18.86 38.47

Alexandra Pilat 20.01 19.41 39.42

Ben Troy 22.29 20.52 42.81

Georgina Dudzinski 22.19 21.39 43.58

Brett Green 22.41 21.32 43.73

41.60Average

Kiama 75

Sven Lindell 19.35 18.73 38.08

Anton Lindell 20.20 19.71 39.91

Andrew Balak 21.59 20.17 41.76

Serge Negus 23.15 20.52 43.67

Jeremy Balak 23.41 22.00 45.41

41.77Average

S Brumby 76

Damien Powell 19.33 18.70 38.03

Mitch Beale 21.07 20.46 41.53

Jason de Vos 21.93 20.68 42.61

Steve Schinagel 22.20 21.15 43.35

Nick Chavamme 22.03 21.47 43.50

41.80Average

KAC 157

Ed Mckinnon 18.17 18.03 36.20

Mike Grace 20.74 20.00 40.74
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Club Min Team Name 1st Run 2nd Run

Fastest Team of Five on Total Time

Total TimePos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:01 PM

Sir Herbert Schlink Cup Donated By: S.C.A

KAC 157

Anthony Cay 21.66 19.95 41.61

Natasha Murray 22.64 22.74 45.38

Sarah Wilson 23.74 22.72 46.46

42.08Average

TAC 88

Urs Wenger 20.29 19.57 39.86

Richard Bullock 21.77 20.23 42.00

Jack Cook 22.06 20.89 42.95

Shannon Cuthbertson 21.71 21.55 43.26

Simon Clifford 22.71 22.13 44.84

42.58Average

Crackenback 79

Ollie Minter 20.73 20.28 41.01

Tim Minter 20.96 20.41 41.37

Simon May 22.01 21.49 43.50

Steve Andrea 24.51 22.54 47.05

Ally Graves 23.59 23.71 47.30

44.05Average

Dulmison 710

Matt Vizard 22.43 21.05 43.48

Mike Pennell 22.29 21.50 43.79

Tom Roche 24.19 22.36 46.55

Brett Williams 24.20 22.82 47.02

Craig Griffin 25.74 22.99 48.73

45.91Average

Redbank 711

Dom Vertoudakis 21.38 20.71 42.09

Alex Bryden 22.07 21.43 43.50

Blair Whittaker 22.51 21.95 44.46

Hayden Johnson 26.49 23.40 49.89

Chris Paver 26.16 23.93 50.09

46.01Average

Roslyn 712

Martin Schiller 23.14 21.49 44.63

Phobe Hoy 23.60 22.38 45.98

Alan Liddle 25.50 23.32 48.82

Morgan Parker 25.88 23.50 49.38

Linda McIntosh 25.74 24.39 50.13

47.79Average

Pindari 713

Ed Sainsbury 22.30 21.50 43.80

Doug Potter 23.59 22.94 46.53

Geoff Austen 24.41 22.72 47.13

Adam Chittendon 25.29 24.74 50.03
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Club Min Team Name 1st Run 2nd Run

Fastest Team of Five on Total Time

Total TimePos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:01 PM

Sir Herbert Schlink Cup Donated By: S.C.A

Pindari 713

Mikey Austen 26.76 24.92 51.68

47.83Average
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Club Min Team Name 1st Run 2nd Run

Fastest Minimum Team on Total Time

Total TimePos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:02 PM

Berghutte Ski Club Trophy Donated By: Berghutte

SASC 151

Scott Kneller 17.95 17.18 35.13

Tim Easdale 18.20 17.60 35.80

Jenny Owens 18.98 18.37 37.35

Ed Parry 19.18 18.50 37.68

Matt Coffey 19.22 18.49 37.71

AJ Jones 19.22 18.66 37.88

Sami Kennedy-Sim 19.37 18.69 38.06

Libby Parry 19.70 19.39 39.09

Charlotte Murphy 20.06 19.70 39.76

Troy Ingle 20.42 19.71 40.13

Julian Thompson 20.92 19.59 40.51

Shane Burdett 21.21 20.01 41.22

Hayden Cairns 20.99 20.50 41.49

Cameron Sloan 22.29 20.59 42.88

Robert Kavo 22.97 22.03 45.00

39.31Average

SCA 112

James Falkiner 19.69 18.34 38.03

Duncan Burns 19.92 18.51 38.43

Annabelle Burns 19.50 19.02 38.52

Sam Fagan 20.07 18.97 39.04

Charlie Hyles 19.96 19.28 39.24

Eilish Sheerin 20.13 19.41 39.54

Tom Punch 20.73 20.05 40.78

Justin Punch 21.09 19.94 41.03

Axel Arnott 21.41 20.01 41.42

Charlie Haege 21.21 20.86 42.07

Elke Haege 21.51 20.70 42.21

40.03Average

Berghutte 73

Jono Brauer 17.95 17.31 35.26

Brad Wall 19.41 18.25 37.66

Nick Payne 19.70 18.60 38.30

Bruce Wallis 20.08 19.69 39.77

Reid Ballingall 20.65 19.57 40.22

Michael Horton 22.67 21.56 44.23

Caroline Brauer 23.22 21.86 45.08

40.07Average

Brindabella 74

Elizabeth Pilat 19.61 18.86 38.47

Alexandra Pilat 20.01 19.41 39.42

Ben Troy 22.29 20.52 42.81

Georgina Dudzinski 22.19 21.39 43.58

Brett Green 22.41 21.32 43.73
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Club Min Team Name 1st Run 2nd Run

Fastest Minimum Team on Total Time

Total TimePos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:02 PM

Berghutte Ski Club Trophy Donated By: Berghutte

Brindabella 74

James Lawrence 21.76 22.04 43.80

Gray McLaren 22.49 21.86 44.35

42.31Average

S Brumby 75

Damien Powell 19.33 18.70 38.03

Mitch Beale 21.07 20.46 41.53

Jason de Vos 21.93 20.68 42.61

Steve Schinagel 22.20 21.15 43.35

Nick Chavamme 22.03 21.47 43.50

Daniella Powell 22.77 21.84 44.61

Mark Reynolds 24.79 23.29 48.08

43.10Average

Kiama 76

Sven Lindell 19.35 18.73 38.08

Anton Lindell 20.20 19.71 39.91

Andrew Balak 21.59 20.17 41.76

Serge Negus 23.15 20.52 43.67

Jeremy Balak 23.41 22.00 45.41

Rob Molino 24.75 22.56 47.31

John de Zwart 25.69 25.03 50.72

43.84Average

Crackenback 77

Ollie Minter 20.73 20.28 41.01

Tim Minter 20.96 20.41 41.37

Simon May 22.01 21.49 43.50

Steve Andrea 24.51 22.54 47.05

Ally Graves 23.59 23.71 47.30

Richard McCredie 24.67 23.24 47.91

Mike Shannahan 24.83 23.62 48.45

45.23Average

TAC 88

Urs Wenger 20.29 19.57 39.86

Richard Bullock 21.77 20.23 42.00

Jack Cook 22.06 20.89 42.95

Shannon Cuthbertson 21.71 21.55 43.26

Simon Clifford 22.71 22.13 44.84

Jillian Whitney 26.33 23.61 49.94

Elle Cook 25.52 24.95 50.47

Ben Sewell 26.60 25.58 52.18

45.69Average

Redbank 79

Dom Vertoudakis 21.38 20.71 42.09

Alex Bryden 22.07 21.43 43.50

Blair Whittaker 22.51 21.95 44.46
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Club Min Team Name 1st Run 2nd Run

Fastest Minimum Team on Total Time

Total TimePos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:02 PM

Berghutte Ski Club Trophy Donated By: Berghutte

Redbank 79

Hayden Johnson 26.49 23.40 49.89

Chris Paver 26.16 23.93 50.09

Grahame Dumeresq 25.92 24.74 50.66

David Lewandowski 26.04 25.31 51.35

47.43Average

Dulmison 710

Matt Vizard 22.43 21.05 43.48

Mike Pennell 22.29 21.50 43.79

Tom Roche 24.19 22.36 46.55

Brett Williams 24.20 22.82 47.02

Craig Griffin 25.74 22.99 48.73

Rod Carlson 26.16 23.14 49.30

Paul Darling 27.82 26.23 54.05

47.56Average

Pindari 711

Ed Sainsbury 22.30 21.50 43.80

Doug Potter 23.59 22.94 46.53

Geoff Austen 24.41 22.72 47.13

Adam Chittendon 25.29 24.74 50.03

Mikey Austen 26.76 24.92 51.68

Kate Trimble 27.57 25.73 53.30

Anthony Sidney 28.45 26.37 54.82

49.61Average

Roslyn 712

Martin Schiller 23.14 21.49 44.63

Phobe Hoy 23.60 22.38 45.98

Alan Liddle 25.50 23.32 48.82

Morgan Parker 25.88 23.50 49.38

Linda McIntosh 25.74 24.39 50.13

Shann Turnbull 31.86 29.20 61.06

Brian Wilson 31.01 30.39 61.40

51.63Average

KAC 1513

Ed Mckinnon 18.17 18.03 36.20

Mike Grace 20.74 20.00 40.74

Anthony Cay 21.66 19.95 41.61

Natasha Murray 22.64 22.74 45.38

Sarah Wilson 23.74 22.72 46.46

Tim Pembroke 25.45 23.45 48.90

Mark Hudson 25.11 23.83 48.94

Frank Soballa 26.59 25.20 51.79

Tim Rossi 28.75 26.83 55.58

John Rutherford 29.96 27.04 57.00

Kookie Hodge 30.85 28.68 59.53
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Club Min Team Name 1st Run 2nd Run

Fastest Minimum Team on Total Time

Total TimePos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:02 PM

Berghutte Ski Club Trophy Donated By: Berghutte

KAC 1513

Kirsty Grace 31.66 28.38 60.04

Brianna Grace 32.08 30.65 62.73

EXTRA-KAC1 37.64 37.64 75.28

Margaret Grace 46.66 40.93 87.59

54.52Average
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Fastest Minimum Team on Handicap

Club Min Team Name Points 1 Points 2 Best PointsPos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:02 PM

K.A.C Cup Donated By: K.A.C

SCA 111
James Falkiner -12.81 -15.75 -15.75

Duncan Burns -5.53 -8.76 -8.76

Ondine Maglashan -4.83 -5.81 -5.81

Michael Suttor -5.31 -4.25 -5.31

Justin Punch -1.26 -2.68 -2.68

Tom Punch -1.76 -0.54 -1.76

Sam Fagan 1.31 -0.08 -0.08

Axel Arnott 3.53 0.72 0.72

Annabelle Burns 2.64 4.71 2.64

Elke Haege 4.83 5.49 4.83

Eilish Sheerin 6.14 6.98 6.14

Average -2.35

Berghutte 72
Bruce Wallis -7.63 -4.89 -7.63

Jono Brauer -6.75 -5.99 -6.75

Judy Lenne -4.88 -4.39 -4.88

Brad Wall -0.87 -2.77 -2.77

Michael Horton 2.30 1.49 1.49

Reid Ballingall 6.79 5.66 5.66

Drew Blomfield 7.53 12.08 7.53

Average -1.05

SASC 153
Jenny Owens -10.01 -8.82 -10.01

Matt Coffey -4.17 -3.62 -4.17

AJ Jones -1.92 -0.39 -1.92

Scott Kneller -1.50 -1.50 -1.50

Julian Thompson 1.55 -0.97 -0.97

Sami Kennedy-Sim -0.34 0.54 -0.34

Hayden Cairns -0.31 2.07 -0.31

Shane Burdett 1.66 -0.03 -0.03

Arthur Owens 1.21 0.47 0.47

Tim Easdale 1.39 2.44 1.39

Troy Ingle 1.76 2.73 1.76

Libby Parry 2.25 5.36 2.25

Ed Parry 3.85 4.68 3.85

Charlotte Murphy 5.75 8.67 5.75

Robert Kavo 6.22 6.48 6.22

Average 0.16

S Brumby 74
Damien Powell -5.81 -4.65 -5.81

Steve Schinagel -2.57 -3.14 -3.14

Nick Chavamme 3.98 6.22 3.98

Jason de Vos 7.17 5.37 5.37
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Fastest Minimum Team on Handicap

Club Min Team Name Points 1 Points 2 Best PointsPos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:02 PM

K.A.C Cup Donated By: K.A.C

S Brumby 74
Rob Erhardt 8.72 6.80 6.80

Mark Reynolds 11.86 9.31 9.31

Daniella Powell 10.35 10.62 10.35

Average 3.84

Brindabella 75
Gray McLaren 0.54 2.49 0.54

Georgina Dudzinski 1.12 2.01 1.12

James Lawrence 1.73 8.79 1.73

Elizabeth Pilat 3.25 3.78 3.25

Alexandra Pilat 5.48 6.98 5.48

Ken Ineson 8.04 8.32 8.04

Mark Pilat 8.40 8.31 8.31

Average 4.07

TAC 86
Urs Wenger -7.21 -6.34 -7.21

Shannon Cuthbertson -3.80 0.69 -3.80

Jillian Whitney 9.19 -0.07 -0.07

Richard Bullock 10.78 7.25 7.25

Simon Clifford 8.52 10.81 8.52

Howard de Torres 17.25 10.55 10.55

Frank Walker 20.82 25.80 20.82

Jack Cook 22.90 21.59 21.59

Average 7.21

Kiama 77
Sven Lindell -1.95 -0.73 -1.95

Anton Lindell 1.28 3.48 1.28

Andrew Balak 9.03 6.15 6.15

Rob Molino 14.63 8.07 8.07

Jeremy Balak 17.67 15.31 15.31

Serge Negus 26.72 17.19 17.19

John de Zwart 25.12 27.69 25.12

Average 10.17

Roslyn 78
Martin Schiller 6.41 2.59 2.59

Jim Liddle 3.06 999.00 3.06

Alan Liddle 12.81 6.49 6.49

Phobe Hoy 8.23 7.02 7.02

Linda McIntosh 15.65 14.22 14.22

Morgan Parker 26.93 19.54 19.54

Shann Turnbull 34.74 27.22 27.22

Average 11.45

Crackenback 79
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Fastest Minimum Team on Handicap

Club Min Team Name Points 1 Points 2 Best PointsPos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:02 PM

K.A.C Cup Donated By: K.A.C

Crackenback 79
Simon May -4.38 -1.91 -4.38

Steve Andrea 19.30 13.95 13.95

Tim Minter 14.52 16.55 14.52

Geoff McCredie 16.66 14.69 14.69

Ollie Minter 14.74 17.29 14.74

Emma Milson 999.00 15.59 15.59

Mike Shannahan 18.08 17.24 17.24

Average 12.34

Dulmison 710
Mike Pennell 1.68 2.65 1.68

Matt Vizard 9.21 6.78 6.78

Tom Roche 13.01 8.40 8.40

Brett Williams 12.32 10.33 10.33

Craig Griffin 25.40 15.82 15.82

Rod Carlson 28.49 17.44 17.44

Paul Darling 33.99 31.68 31.68

Average 13.16

Pindari 711
Dave Taylor 999.00 2.00 2.00

Ed Sainsbury 9.98 10.90 9.98

Doug Potter 14.92 17.03 14.92

Ian Pilz 21.12 16.98 16.98

Geoff Austen 22.49 18.75 18.75

Adam Chittendon 24.39 27.50 24.39

Kate Trimble 29.59 25.77 25.77

Average 16.11

Redbank 712
Grahame Dumeresq 14.40 14.00 14.00

Dom Vertoudakis 19.11 20.55 19.11

Alex Bryden 19.95 21.74 19.95

Blair Whittaker 21.65 24.01 21.65

Hayden Johnson 43.83 32.45 32.45

Chris Paver 42.74 36.29 36.29

David Lewandowski 42.07 44.32 42.07

Average 26.50

KAC 1513
Ed Mckinnon 1.23 4.95 1.23

Anthony Cay 7.17 2.62 2.62

Mike Grace 5.79 6.66 5.79

Natasha Murray 8.88 15.11 8.88

Peter Carr-Boyd 13.64 999.00 13.64

Tim Pembroke 19.28 14.00 14.00

John Rutherford 30.91 21.39 21.39
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Fastest Minimum Team on Handicap

Club Min Team Name Points 1 Points 2 Best PointsPos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:02 PM

K.A.C Cup Donated By: K.A.C

KAC 1513
Tim Rossi 30.17 26.17 26.17

Sarah Wilson 26.26 26.25 26.25

Mark Hudson 28.64 27.46 27.46

Frank Soballa 30.88 29.43 29.43

Kirsty Grace 59.13 47.94 47.94

Kookie Hodge 59.87 54.94 54.94

Brianna Grace 65.97 65.66 65.66

Margaret Grace 118.69 96.99 96.99

Average 29.49
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Fastest Team of 5 on Handicap

Club Min Team Name Points 1 Points 2 Best PointsPos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:01 PM

Silver Brumby Cup Donated By: Silver Brumby

SCA1
James Falkiner -12.81 -15.75 -15.75

Duncan Burns -5.53 -8.76 -8.76

Ondine Maglashan -4.83 -5.81 -5.81

Michael Suttor -5.31 -4.25 -5.31

Justin Punch -1.26 -2.68 -2.68

Average -7.66

Berghutte2
Bruce Wallis -7.63 -4.89 -7.63

Jono Brauer -6.75 -5.99 -6.75

Judy Lenne -4.88 -4.39 -4.88

Brad Wall -0.87 -2.77 -2.77

Michael Horton 2.30 1.49 1.49

Average -4.11

SASC3
Jenny Owens -10.01 -8.82 -10.01

Matt Coffey -4.17 -3.62 -4.17

AJ Jones -1.92 -0.39 -1.92

Scott Kneller -1.50 -1.50 -1.50

Julian Thompson 1.55 -0.97 -0.97

Average -3.72

TAC4
Urs Wenger -7.21 -6.34 -7.21

Shannon Cuthbertson -3.80 0.69 -3.80

Jillian Whitney 9.19 -0.07 -0.07

Richard Bullock 10.78 7.25 7.25

Simon Clifford 8.52 10.81 8.52

Average 0.94

S Brumby5
Damien Powell -5.81 -4.65 -5.81

Steve Schinagel -2.57 -3.14 -3.14

Nick Chavamme 3.98 6.22 3.98

Jason de Vos 7.17 5.37 5.37

Rob Erhardt 8.72 6.80 6.80

Average 1.44

Brindabella6
Gray McLaren 0.54 2.49 0.54

Georgina Dudzinski 1.12 2.01 1.12

James Lawrence 1.73 8.79 1.73

Elizabeth Pilat 3.25 3.78 3.25

Alexandra Pilat 5.48 6.98 5.48

Average 2.42

Kiama7
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Fastest Team of 5 on Handicap

Club Min Team Name Points 1 Points 2 Best PointsPos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:01 PM

Silver Brumby Cup Donated By: Silver Brumby

Kiama7
Sven Lindell -1.95 -0.73 -1.95

Anton Lindell 1.28 3.48 1.28

Andrew Balak 9.03 6.15 6.15

Rob Molino 14.63 8.07 8.07

Jeremy Balak 17.67 15.31 15.31

Average 5.77

KAC8
Ed Mckinnon 1.23 4.95 1.23

Anthony Cay 7.17 2.62 2.62

Mike Grace 5.79 6.66 5.79

Natasha Murray 8.88 15.11 8.88

Peter Carr-Boyd 13.64 999.00 13.64

Average 6.43

Roslyn9
Martin Schiller 6.41 2.59 2.59

Jim Liddle 3.06 999.00 3.06

Alan Liddle 12.81 6.49 6.49

Phobe Hoy 8.23 7.02 7.02

Linda McIntosh 15.65 14.22 14.22

Average 6.68

Dulmison10
Mike Pennell 1.68 2.65 1.68

Matt Vizard 9.21 6.78 6.78

Tom Roche 13.01 8.40 8.40

Brett Williams 12.32 10.33 10.33

Craig Griffin 25.40 15.82 15.82

Average 8.60

Crackenback11
Simon May -4.38 -1.91 -4.38

Steve Andrea 19.30 13.95 13.95

Tim Minter 14.52 16.55 14.52

Geoff McCredie 16.66 14.69 14.69

Ollie Minter 14.74 17.29 14.74

Average 10.70

Pindari12
Dave Taylor 999.00 2.00 2.00

Ed Sainsbury 9.98 10.90 9.98

Doug Potter 14.92 17.03 14.92

Ian Pilz 21.12 16.98 16.98

Geoff Austen 22.49 18.75 18.75

Average 12.53

Redbank13
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Fastest Team of 5 on Handicap

Club Min Team Name Points 1 Points 2 Best PointsPos

Thredbo Senior Interclub
06 August, 2016  4:25:01 PM

Silver Brumby Cup Donated By: Silver Brumby

Redbank13
Grahame Dumeresq 14.40 14.00 14.00

Dom Vertoudakis 19.11 20.55 19.11

Alex Bryden 19.95 21.74 19.95

Blair Whittaker 21.65 24.01 21.65

Hayden Johnson 43.83 32.45 32.45

Average 21.43
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